Fox Factory — Float X2 mountain bike rear shock absorbers

Photograph of Float X2 rear shock absorber
Photograph of Float X2 rear shock absorber
Photograph of Float X2 rear shock absorber
Photograph of Float X2 rear shock absorber

Identifying features

What are the defects?

The bicycle's rear shock absorber outer sleeve may rupture.

What are the hazards?

If the outer sleeve of the shock absorber ruptures during use, it may come into contact with other bicycle parts or the rider, posing a fall hazard.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should immediately stop using bicycles with the affected Float X2 rear shock absorbers and return them to the place of purchase for a free repair.

Consumers unable to return their bicycles should contact SOLA Sport on (02) 9550 1655 for instructions on receiving a free repair.
Supplier
Fox Factory
Traders who sold this product

Various Australian Bicycle Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 January 2015 - 9 September 2016

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category